

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7880/2023

Ishwar Singh Rathore S/o Shri Amar Singh Rathore

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. K. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shashank Agarwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/07/2023

1. Let notice be issued to respondents. '*Dasti*' as well.
2. Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within further period of two weeks.
4. List the matter for consideration on 28.08.2023.
5. Application (IA No. 1/2023) for early listing of the matter is disposed of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ