

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7880/2023

Ishwar Singh S/o Shri Ratan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashank Agarwal, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/11/2023

Heard on application for correction of the cause title.

Application is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner make a statement that the petitioner's suspension has been renewed beyond period of six months.

List this case on 30.11.2023 along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14365/2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ