

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7880/2023

Ishwar Singh S/o Shri Ratan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shashank Agarwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anirudh Singh Raghav for Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/01/2024

Taking into consideration the submission by learned counsel for the petitioner that petitioner's case rests mainly on the law laid down by this Court in the case of **Anita Vs. State of Rajasthan; 2019 (2) RLW (Raj.) 1031**, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive action against the petitioner on the basis of the impugned proviso.

List this case for final disposal on 21.02.2024 alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14365/2023.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J