

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7880/2023

Ishwar Singh S/o Shri Ratan Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14365/2023
Sandhya Rathore (Mrs.) W/o Shri Ishwar Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Pooja Sharma & Mr. S.N. Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

23/07/2025

We have noticed that the reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to file reply within four weeks positively, failing which the concerned Officer shall remain present in the Court.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J